PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Ν	lame	Execution Date			
Ken Clement			02/17/2011			
Craig Clement			02/17/2011			
John David Zikakis			02/17/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: HAYABUSA I	FIGHTW	EAR INC.				
Street Address: 745 Developr	745 Development Dr.					
Internal Address: Unit 2/3						
City: Kingston	Kingston					
State/Country: CANADA						
Postal Code: K7M 4W6	K7M 4W6					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 133965		Number		346		
Application Number: 13396578 CORRESPONDENCE DATA ECORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (866)334-1413 8 Phone: 6135218844 8 Email: ayablonski@clancybrionraffoul.com 8 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 8 Mail. 9 9						
Correspondent Name: BRION RAFFOUL Address Line 1: P.O. Box 40060, 2515 Bank Street						
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 40060, 2515 Bank StreetAddress Line 4:Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1V 0W8						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1082P001US02				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Amy Yablonski				
Total Attachments: 3 source=1082P001US01_signed_2Assignment#page1.tif source=1082P001US01_signed_2Assignment#page2.tif source=1082P001US01_signed_2Assignment#page3.tif						

File No.: 1083P001US01

WORLDWIDE

PATENT APPLICATION

Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ken Clement, 1016 Freeman Tr., Milton, ON L9T 5T3, Canada;

Craig Clement, 895 Newmarket Lane, Kingston, ON K7K 0C8, Canada; and

John David Zikakis, 19075 Centre St., Mount Albert, ON LOG 1M0 hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, assign to

HAYABUSA FIGHTWEAR INC.

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is 745 Development Dr., Unit 2/3, Kingston, ON K7M 4W6, all their right, title, and interest in Canada and the United States in and to the invention relating to

SPORTS GLOVE HAVING IMPROVED WRIST STRAP

as described in the following Application filed in the following patent office and with the following serial number:

> United Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No.: 13/031.964 Filing Date: 22 February 2011

for such invention and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention in all countries, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least the filing date been of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 027767 FRAME: 0544**

File No.:	1083P001US 01	PATENT APPLICATION
WORLDWIDE		Assignment

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is PO Box 40060, 2515 Bank Street, Ottawa, ON KIV OWS CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT <u>Fingston</u>, ON , This <u>17th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2011.

- [/lenti

Ken Clement

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Craig Clement</u>, whose full post office address is <u>895 Newmarket Lane</u>, <u>Kingston</u>, <u>OA</u> <u>K7K OCB</u> was personally present and did see Ken Clement who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

By:

(signature of witness)

File No.: 1083P001US01	PATENT APPLICATION
WORLDWIDE	Ass <u>ig</u> nment
SIGNED AT <u>Kingston, ON</u> This <u>174</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2011	,
Craig Clement	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
I, <u>Ken Clement</u> , whose address is <u>1016 Freeman Tr. Milton</u> was personally present and did see Craig Clement execute the above assignment.	, Ont 19757?
chebate the above assignment.	
By:(signature	of witness)
SIGNED AT <u>KINGSTON, ON</u> This <u>17th</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2011	'
John David Zikakis	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
I, <u>(saig l'ement</u> , whose address is <u>895 Newmasket Lane Kingston, On</u>)	full post office
was personally present and did see John David Zi	
me, execute the above assignment.	
By:(signature	of witness)
Page 3 of 3	

RECORDED: 02/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 027767 FRAME: 0546